
 
 

List of empanelled ECBC Expert Professionals (in alphabetical order)  

S.No 
Name of the Expert 

Professional 
Location Contact 

1 Shri Abhishek Jain Delhi abhishek@edsglobal.com 

2 
Shri Akshay Kumar 

Gupta 
Delhi akshay.gupta@passivedesign.co.in 

3 Shri Akshay Pahade 
Pune, 

Maharashtra 
akshay.pahade@grattitude.in 

4 Shri Anamika Prasad Delhi anamika@edsglobal.com 

5 Shri Anant Joshi Delhi anantjoshi@asme.org 

6 
Shri Ankur Shashikant  

Kulkarni 
Mumbai, 

Maharashtra 
ankur@kdsglobe.com 

7 Shri Ashish Rakheja Noida, UP ashish.rakheja@aeonconsultants.in  

8 Shri Ashu Gupta 
Jaipur, 

Rajasthan 
ashu.energy@gmail.com 

9 Shri Ashutosh Gupta Delhi ashutosh@edsglobal.com 

10 Shri Atul Sharma Delhi ethicalid9@gmail.com 

11 Shri Deepa Parekh 
Mumbai, 

Maharashtra 
deepa@edsglobal.com 

12 Ms. Dipti Arora Delhi dipti@edsglobal.com 

13 Ms. Disha Sharma Delhi dishas30@gmail.com 

14 
Shri Gaurang Govind 

Lele 
Pune, 

Maharashtra 
gaurang.shashwat@gmail.com 

15 Shri Gopal Nurani Delhi gopal@edsglobal.com 

16 Shri Gurneet Singh Delhi gurneet@edsglobal.com 

17 Shri Hiren Bhagat Delhi hiren@edsglobal.com 

18 Shri Hisham Ahmed Delhi hisham@edsglobal.com 

19 Shri Javed Iqbal Delhi javed@edsglobal.com 

20 Shri Jeevan Mohan Hyderabad jeevanmohan.ar@gmail.com 

21 
Shri Jitendra Kumar  

Vyas 
Indore, M.P. jitendrakvyas@gmail.com  

22 
Shri Jyotti Prakash 

Rout 
Mumbai, 

Maharashtra 
rout.jp5@gmail.com 

23 
Shri Kanagaraj 

Ganesan 
Delhi kanagraj@ids-pl.com 

24 Shri Kushagra Juneja 
Jaipur, 

Rajasthan 
kjuneja@design2occupancy.com 

25 Ms. Mariyam Zakiah Delhi mariyam@edsglobal.com 

26 
Shri Mayank 

Bhatnagar 
Delhi mayank@edsglobal.com 
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27 Ms. Megha Mittal Delhi megha@edsglobal.com 

28 Shri Mohak Zanwar Delhi mohak@edsglobal.com 

29 Shri Mridul Sarkar Pune mridul.sarkar@iesve.com 

30 Shri Pardeep Chauhan Delhi pardeep.403@gmail.com 

31 Shri Piyush Varma Delhi piyush@edsglobal.com 

32 
Shri Praveen Kumar 

Yadav 
Delhi praveen@edsglobal.com 

33 
Shri Pritpal Singh 

Ahluwalia 
Patiala, Punjab waliaarchitects@gmail.com  

34 Shri Puneet Agrawal 
Gurugram, 

Haryana 
arpuneet@gmail.com 

35 Shri Rakesh Sahay 
Bengaluru, 
Karnataka 

sahay@eqube.co.in, 
sahay@veratatva.com 

36 
Shri Ram Kumar  

Sridhar 
Chennai, Tamil 

Nadu 
ram.elagreen@gmail.com 

37 
Shri Riyaz Hasim 

Pathan 
Mumbai, 

Maharashtra 
r.h.pathan88@gmail.com 

38 Shri Saibal Saha 
Kolkata, West 

Bengal 
saibalsaha2@gmail.com 

39 Ms. Samhita M 
Chennai, Tamil 

Nadu 
samhita.m@elagreenconsultants.com 

40 
Shri Samit Kumar 

Bhowmick 
Bengaluru, 
Karnataka 

samitbhowmick@gmail.com 

41 Ms. Sandhya Patil 
Mumbai, 

Maharashtra 
sandhya@edsglobal.com 

42 Ms. Shatakshi Suman Delhi shatakshisuman@gmail.com 

43 Ms. Shelja Gupta Chandigarh sheljagupta77@gmail.com  

44 
Shri Sirish Chandra 

Posa 
Hyderabad sirishcp@gmail.com 

45 Shri Sivashankar T S 
Chennai, Tamil 

Nadu 
arcshiva@gmail.com 

46 
Shri Sriram  

Krishnamurthy 
Chennai, Tamil 

Nadu 
srirampsk@gmail.com 

47 Ms. Sudipta Singh 
Cuttack, 
Odisha 

sbhdesign2015@gmail.com  

48 Ms. Swati Puchalapalli Hyderabad swati@terraviridis.co.in 

49 Shri Tanmay Tathagat Delhi tanmay@edsglobal.com 

50 Shri Udit Gaurav 
Greater Noida, 

UP 
architect.udit@gmail.com 

51 Ms. Vandana Singh Delhi vandana@edsglobal.com 

52 Shri Yatin Choudhary Bhopal, M.P. yatin.choudhary@gmail.com  
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List of empanelled ECBC Expert Firms (in alphabetical order)  

S.No. Name of the Firm Location Contact 

1 
Design2Occupancy 

Services LLP 
Jaipur, 

Rajasthan 
connect@design2occupancy.com, 
agupta@design2occupancy.com 

2 
Ela Green Buildings &  
Infrastructure Pvt Ltd 

Chennai, 
Tamil Nadu 

samhita.m@elagreenconsultants.com 

3 
Environmental Design 

Solution Pvt Ltd  
Delhi tanmay@edsglobal.com 

4 
GreenTree Building 

Energy Pvt Ltd 
Noida, UP 

contact@greentree.global 
anurag@greentree.global 

5 
LEAD Consultancy and  

Engineering Services 
(India Pvt Ltd) 

Bengaluru, 
Karnataka 

selvarasu@lcsind.org 

6 SGS India Pvt Ltd 
Gurugram, 

Haryana 
nikhil.agnihotri@sgs.com  

7 
Terraviridis Consultants 

LLP 
Hyderabad swati@terraviridis.co.in 

8 
The Energy and 

Resources Institute 
Delhi 

krajag@teri.res.in 
pmc@teri.res.in 

sbmail@teri.res.in 

9 
Veratatva Engineering 

Consultants LLP 
Bengaluru/
Hyderabad 

aditya@veratatva.com 
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